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AKD is one of the largest independent law firms in the Benelux. With a team 
of over 550 committed lawyers, civil-law notaries, tax lawyers and support 
staff, we deliver high-quality legal, regulatory and tax services in all industry 
sectors, based on a full-service approach. Our client base varies from large 
multinational companies (including stock-listed entities and family-owned 
businesses) to high-net-worth individuals, and from financial institutions 
to asset managers and investment funds, to municipalities and hospitals.

International
With offices in Belgium, the Netherlands and Luxembourg, AKD offers integrated, indepen­

dent and international legal, regulatory and tax services in stable jurisdictions. Business 

arrangements, financial structures and digitalisation readily transcend international  

boundaries. Our specialists look across borders and beyond the confines of their own 

disciplines in order to ensure seamless end-to-end service. Outside the Benelux, to meet 

the needs of our international clients, we rely on our extensive network of highly reputable 

partner law firms in order to form fully integrated, experienced and multidisciplinary 

teams assisting our clients to do business around the globe.

How we work
AKD has a pragmatic approach to business issues and provides tailored solutions for a  

variety of client needs by taking current legal, fiscal, economic and political realities into 

account. We are recognised for our ability to solve complex legal, regulatory and tax  

challenges creatively and successfully. Driven by the ambition to seek proactive ways to 

add value to our legal, regulatory and tax advice, we pride ourselves on professional  

excellence and dedication to our clients. We have an open, no-nonsense culture in which 

we create a transparent and inclusive environment.

Luxembourg Office
Our extensive knowledge and experience enable us to provide our clients with strategic legal 

and tax advice in the form of a business-oriented and tailored solution. As a Luxembourg- 

based law firm with a strong focus on the investment funds industry, we possess a  

deep understanding of the Luxembourg market and its standards. Our fully integrated 

approach ensures that our practices, including investment management, tax, corporate, 

banking & finance, and litigation, are involved in a wide range of associated transactions, 

allowing us to offer our clients a comprehensive and multidisciplinary approach for their 

legal needs. At our firm, we are committed to staying at the forefront of the market  

trends by leveraging our strengths to adapt to an evolving industry and to provide the best  

possible service to our clients.
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Expertises Contacts

Our expertise

Banking & Finance Arnaud Barchman Wuytiers van Vliet and Nicolas Bonora

Cédric Bless and Nicolas Marchand

Rutger Zaal, Cédric Bless, Jevgeniy Nesch and Nicolas Marchand

Ayzo van Eysinga

Rutger Zaal and Ayzo van Eysinga

Jevgeniy Nesch, Ayzo van Eysinga and Jasper Verhoog

Rutger Zaal and Nicolas Marchand

Arnaud Barchman Wuytiers van Vliet and Nicolas Bonora

Cédric Bless and Stéphane de Watazzi

Private Wealth

Private Equity & Venture Capital

Tax and Tax Litigation

Corporate / M&A

Real Estate

Investment Fund & Regulatory

Debt Capital Markets & Securitisations

Litigation
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Our team

Arnaud Barchman Wuytiers  

van Vliet

Partner

M:	+352 691 55 88 42

T:	 +352 26 75 82 328

Iordanis Arvanitidis

Associate

M:	+352 691 558 050 

T:	 +352 26 75 82 339

E:	 iarvanitidis@akd.eu

Mushira Abdools

CDD Analyst

M:	+352 691 558 133

T:	 +352 26 75 82 341

E:	 mabdool@akd.eu

Valeria Demurtas

Associate

M:	+352 691 558 094

T:	 +352 26 75 82 323

E:vdemurtas@akd.eu

Ayushi Bahadoor

CDD Analyst

M:	+352 691 558 096

T:	 +352 26 75 82 338

E:	 abahadoor@akd.eu

Nicolas Bonora

Partner

M:	+352 691 55 88 37

T:	 352 26 75 82 301

E:	 nbonora@akd.eu

Cédric Bless

Partner

M:	+352 691 55 88 56

T:	 +352 26 75 82 302

E:	 cbless@akd.eu

Marie-Aimé Cochet

Associate

M:	+352 691 558 309

T:	 +352 26 75 82 309

E:	 mcochet@akd.eu

Stéphane de Watazzi

Senior Associate

M: +352 691 558 816

T: +352 26 75 82 342

E: sdewatazzi@akd.eu

Jonathan Curia

Head of Compliance

M:	+352 691 558 300

T:	 +352 26 75 82 305

E:	 jcuria@akd.eu

 

 

Douglas Croughs

Tax Compliance Director

M: +352 691 558 700

T: +352 26 75 82 304

E: dcroughs@akd.eu 

Anaïs Delettre

Tax Compliance Officer

M: +352 691 558 835

T: +352 26 75 82 311

E: adelettre@akd.eu
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Our team

Robin Helion

Associate

M:	+352 691 558 299

T:	 +352 26 75 82 317

E:	 rhelion@akd.eu

Sofia Karathanasi

Professional Support Lawyer

M:	+352 691 55 88 36

T:	 +352 26 75 82 327

E:	 skarathanasi@akd.eu 

Virginie Gonella

Counsel

M:	+352 691 55 82 10

T:	 +352 26 75 82 330

E:	 vgonella@akd.eu

Nicolas Gordi-Lopez

Marketing &  

Communications Officer

M:	+352 691 55 83 08

T:	 +352 26 75 82 331

E:	 ngordilopez@akd.eu

 

Césira Leclercq

Associate

M:	+352 691 558 859

T:	 +352 26 75 82 319

E:	 cleclercq@akd.eu

Roxane Latour

Senior Office Manager

M:	+352 691 55 88 57

T:	 +352 26 75 82 318

E:	 rlatour@akd.eu

Vanessa Estevao

Associate

M:	+352 691 558 815 

T:	 +352 26 75 82 332

E:	 vestevao@akd.eu 

Imède El Moudden

Senior Associate

M:	+352 691 55 85 38

T:	 +352 26 75 82 308

E:	 ielmoudden@akd.eu

Stéphania Harimanana

HR Officer

M:	+352 691 55 88 34

T:	 +352 26 75 82 313

E:	 sharimanana@akd.eu

Petros Karatzovalis

Associate

M	 +352 691 558 038

T:	 +352 26 75 82 303

E:	 pkaratzovalis@akd.eu

Sandrine Hoeffler

Assistant

M:	+352 691 558 097

T:	 +352 26 75 82 300

E:	 shoeffler@akd.eu

Eléonore Desbrugères

Associate

M:	+352 691 558 303

T:	 +352 26 75 82 306

E:	 edesbrugeres@akd.eu
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Our team

* Not admitted to the Luxembourg Bar

Ayzo van Eysinga

Partner*

M:	+352 691 55 88 33

T:	 +352 26 75 82 315

E:	 avaneysinga@akd.eu

Sandrine Robert

Assistant

M:	+352 691 558 302

T:	 +352 26 75 82 344

E:	 srobert@akd.eu

Eimear O’Dwyer

Counsel

M:	+352 691 55 83 04

T:	 +352 26 75 82 345

E:	 eodwyer@akd.eu

Bouchra Oudghiri

CDD Analyst

M:	+352 691 558 093

T:	 +352 26 75 82 335

E:	 boudghiri@akd.eu

 

 

Nina Tibi

Associate

M:	+352 691 55 80 95

T:	 +352 26 75 82 337

E:	 ntibi@akd.eu

Sanja Vasic

Senior Associate

M:	+352 691 55 88 39

T:	 +352 26 75 82 312

E:	 svasic@akd.eu

Nicolas Marchand

Partner

M:	+352 691 55 88 13

T:	 +352 26 75 82 329

E:	 nmarchand@akd.eu

Jevgeniy Nesch

Partner

M:	+352 691 55 80 72

T:	 +352 26 75 82 324 

E:	 jnesch@akd.eu

Roseline Loutsch

Assistant

M: +352 691 55 82 52

T:	 +352 26 75 82 314

E:	 rloutsch@akd.eu

Maria-Clara Vassil

Associate

M:	+352 691 55 83 05

T:	 +352 26 75 82 343

E:	 mvassil@akd.eu

Jasper Verhoog

Partner

M:	+31 6 55 39 58 04

T:	 +31 88 253 5455

E:	 jverhoog@akd.eu

Anthony Lourenço

Receptionist

M:	+352 691 55 83 06

T:	 +352 26 75 82 326

E:	 alourenco@akd.eu



Welcome to AKD

Page 7

Our team

Visit akd.eu for  

our full overview.

Achraf Yahimdi

CDD Analyst

M:	+32 472 04 24 26

T:	 +32 26 29 42 32

E:	 ayahimdi@akd.eu

 

 

Rutger Zaal

Partner*

M:	+352 691 55 88 38

T:	 +352 26 75 82 316

E:	 rzaal@akd.eu

 

* Not admitted to the Luxembourg Bar

Marie Virtt

HR Business Adviser

M:	+352 691 558 301

T:	 +352 26 75 82 336

E:	 mvirtt@akd.eu
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Welcome to AKD

Contact details and map

Address

40, Avenue Monterey

L-2163 Luxembourg

Luxembourg

Email

info@akd.eu

Telephone

+352 26 75 82

Fax

+352 26 43 28 67

Web

www.akd.eu

Map data ©2024 Google
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